

BID TABULATION

Lake County Division of Transportation 600 West Winchester Road Libertyville, IL 60048

Project Peterson Road Advance Contract (At IL Route 60) MFT (Agreement) _____
 Limits _____ MFT (IDOT Sign-off) _____
 Section # 10-00098-11-MS Locally Funded _____
 Let Date 03/23/2010 Federal Local Let _____

Order of Bidders	Address	City, State, Zip	Bid Bond	Total Price	% Over/Under Eng. Estimate	\$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate
Copenhaver Construction, Inc.	121 Center Dr.	Gilberts, IL 60136	Bid Bond	289,163.00	-39.14	-185,992.00
Alliance Contractors, Inc.	1166 Lake Avenue	Woodstock, IL 60098	Bid Bond	385,301.10	-18.91	-89,853.90
Berger Excavating Contractors	1205 Garland Road	Wauconda, IL 60084	Bid Bond	394,063.50	-17.07	-81,091.50
Landmark Contractors, Inc.	11916 W. Main St.	Huntley, IL 60142	Bid Bond	398,588.50	-16.11	-76,566.50
Chadwick Contracting Company	12 Prosper Court	Lake in the Hills, IL 60156	Bid Bond	413,447.96	-12.99	-61,707.04
Vixen Construction, Inc.	7600 W. 79th Street	Bridgeview, IL 60455	Bid Bond	449,478.75	-5.40	-25,676.25
Pease Construction, Inc.	5435 Bull Valley Rd Ste 228	McHenry, IL 60050	Bid Bond	449,695.50	-5.36	-25,459.50
Aoura, Inc.	553 County Line Rd	Bensenville, IL 60106	Bid Bond	484,495.00	-2.24	-10,660.00
Utility & Industrial Construction Co	9701 S. 78th Ave.	Hickory Hills, IL 60457	Bid Bond	512,000.00	7.75	36,845.00
Bolder Contractors, Inc.	440 Lake Cook Rd., Unit 3B	Deerfield, IL 60015	Bid Bond	556,103.00	17.04	80,948.00
Engineer's Estimate				475,155.00		

Design _____ IDOT (2) _____ Contract Bidder _____ MGB Then Plan Rack _____
 Finance _____ Bid Tab File _____ Resident Eng. _____ Administrative Assistant _____
 Construction _____ Project File _____ Request by Mail _____ Mgr. Capital Programming _____

Bids Received 03/23/2010

Page:1

Letting Date: 03/23/2010

Project No: E-00401E
 Sect. No: 10-00098-11-MS
 Project Desc.: Peterson Road Advance Contract (At IL Route 60)

Item	Pay Item	Description	Qty	U/M	COBENHAYE	ALLIANCE	BERGER	LANDMARK	CHADWICK	VIXEN	PEASE	ACURA
1	20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	97.00	CU YD	32.00	135.00	85.00	24.00	60.51	27.00	33.00	50.00
					3,104.00	13,095.00	8,245.00	2,328.00	5,869.47	2,619.00	3,201.00	4,850.00
2	20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL	1,639.00	CU YD	27.00	18.00	30.00	27.85	23.45	33.00	31.00	27.00
					44,253.00	29,502.00	49,170.00	45,646.15	38,434.55	54,087.00	50,809.00	44,253.00
3	21101505	TOPSOIL EXCAVATION AND PLACEMENT	461.00	CU YD	8.00	20.10	10.00	6.00	18.85	19.00	15.00	35.00
					3,688.00	9,266.10	4,610.00	2,766.00	8,689.85	8,759.00	6,915.00	16,135.00
4	28000400	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	395.00	FOOT	2.00	4.50	3.00	5.00	2.70	3.85	4.50	5.00
					790.00	1,777.50	1,185.00	1,975.00	1,068.50	1,520.75	1,777.50	1,975.00
5	28000600	SEEDING, CLASS 7	0.60	ACRE	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,300.00	4,500.00	1,921.90	5,000.00	4,500.00	5,500.00
					1,200.00	2,400.00	1,390.00	2,700.00	1,153.14	3,000.00	2,700.00	3,300.00
6	59300100	CONTROLLED LOW-STRENGTH MATERIAL	50.00	CU YD	97.00	75.00	145.00	220.00	376.95	110.00	80.00	100.00
					4,850.00	3,750.00	7,250.00	11,000.00	18,347.50	5,500.00	4,000.00	5,000.00
7	67100100	MOBILIZATION	1.00	L SUM	8,000.00	19,130.00	8,000.00	18,730.00	17,500.00	26,000.00	12,000.00	10,157.00
					8,000.00	19,130.00	8,000.00	18,730.00	17,500.00	26,000.00	12,000.00	10,157.00
8	70101700	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	1.00	L SUM	27,000.00	1,050.00	1,200.00	1,050.00	1,750.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	9,015.00
					27,000.00	1,050.00	1,200.00	1,050.00	1,750.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	9,015.00
9	LC200501	MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SYSTEMS	1,950.00	UNIT	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
					1,950.00	1,950.00	1,950.00	1,950.00	1,950.00	1,950.00	1,950.00	1,950.00
10	LC500402	PROTECTIVE SLAB	3,204.00	SQ FT	9.50	17.50	20.50	15.15	14.85	14.50	14.00	20.00
					30,438.00	56,070.00	65,682.00	48,540.60	47,578.40	46,458.00	44,856.00	64,080.00
11	X0322671	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	800.00	SQ YD	25.00	5.00	32.00	21.00	16.25	6.50	20.00	25.00
					20,000.00	4,000.00	25,600.00	16,800.00	13,000.00	5,200.00	16,000.00	20,000.00
12	X0328020	UTILITY PROTECTION PAD	1,501.00	SQ YD	90.00	160.50	141.50	151.95	163.55	185.00	187.00	180.00
					135,090.00	240,910.50	212,391.50	228,076.95	243,987.55	277,685.00	280,687.00	270,180.00
13	X6700405	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A (MODIFIED)	4.00	CAL M	1,800.00	500.00	1,500.00	3,956.45	2,775.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	2,500.00
					7,200.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	13,425.80	11,100.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	10,000.00
14	XX006343	SEEDING (COMPLETE)	400.00	SQ YD	4.00	1.00	3.50	9.00	6.30	9.25	7.00	9.00
					1,600.00	400.00	1,400.00	3,600.00	2,520.00	3,700.00	2,800.00	3,600.00
Totals					288,163.00	385,301.10	394,063.50	398,588.50	413,447.96	449,478.75	449,695.50	464,495.00

Engineer's Estimate & Bid Price Comparison - 03/23/2010

Page:2

Letting Date: 03/23/2010

Project No: E-00401E
 Sect. No: 10-00098-11-MS
 Project Desc.: Peterson Road Advance Contract (At IL Route 60)

Item	Pay Item	Description	Qty	U/M	Engineers' Price	Total	Min Bid Price	Max Bid Price	Avg Bid Price
1	20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	97.00	CU YD	18.00	1,746.00	22.00	135.00	51.85
2	20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL	1,639.00	CU YD	37.50	61,462.50	12.00	40.00	26.93
3	21101505	TOPSOIL EXCAVATION AND PLACEMENT	461.00	CU YD	20.00	9,220.00	6.00	35.00	16.90
4	28000400	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	395.00	FOOT	2.30	908.50	2.00	6.00	4.06
5	28000600	SEEDING, CLASS 7	0.60	ACRE	1,200.00	720.00	1,921.90	6,000.00	3,872.19
6	59300100	CONTROLLED LOW-STRENGTH MATERIAL	50.00	CU YD	70.00	3,500.00	75.00	376.95	144.40
7	67100100	MOBILIZATION	1.00	L SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00	8,000.00	33,000.00	17,951.70
8	70101700	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	1.00	L SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00	1,050.00	27,000.00	6,943.70
9	LC200501	MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SYSTEMS	1,950.00	UNIT	1.00	1,950.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
10	LC500402	PROTECTIVE SLAB	3,204.00	SQ FT	12.00	38,448.00	9.50	25.00	17.10
11	X0322671	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	800.00	SQ YD	25.00	20,000.00	5.00	32.00	18.88
12	X0326020	UTILITY PROTECTION PAD	1,501.00	SQ YD	200.00	300,200.00	90.00	250.00	169.05
13	X6700405	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A (MODIFIED)	4.00	CAL M	2,000.00	8,000.00	500.00	5,000.00	2,513.15
14	XX006343	SEEDING (COMPLETE)	400.00	SQ YD	10.00	4,000.00	1.00	10.00	6.51
Total Estimate:						475,155.00			